

## Former television judge Joe Brown released from jail

Brown was released from the Shelby County Jail Tuesday morning. Brown turned himself in last Thursday.

NASHVILLE, TENN., UNITED STATES, September 1, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- HuffPost Black Voices, an online

## John A. DeMarr P.I. PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS

Orange County Private Investigator

section of Huffington Post, reports that former television judge Joe Brown has been <u>released</u> from jail after serving a five-day jail sentence for contempt of court.

Brown was released from the Shelby County Jail Tuesday morning. Brown turned himself in last Thursday.



Private investigators have an important role to play in litigation...

John A. DeMarr, P.I.

Brown, a former Memphis judge, was charged with contempt after an outburst in Juvenile Court in March 2014. Magistrate Judge Harold Horne sentenced Brown to five days in jail following a verbal exchange in which Brown called the Juvenile Court a "sorry operation" and challenged Horne's authority.

In a ruling issued Aug. 14, the Tennessee Supreme Court refused to allow Brown to appeal a Court of Appeals decision that had upheld the jail sentence.

"Private investigators have an important role to play in litigation," says John A. DeMarr, P.I., a licensed <u>Orange County private investigator</u> since 1988. "Any investigation into the facts surrounding the situation at issue should be handled by a professional. Our 30 years of experience make all the difference - in the service levels and innovative approaches we can offer our clients."

To learn more about what a private investigator can do to assist you, contact John A. DeMarr, P.I., at (877) 433-6277.

Or go to: www.demarr.com

John DeMarr John A DeMarr, P.I. (877) 493-3463 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases.

© 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.